

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 96 by Representative Knox

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:34(C)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", 34.1(B), and"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 3, change "34.7(B)(1) and (2)" to "34.7(B)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 20, after "R.S. 14:34(C)" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", 34.1(B), and 34.7(B) are"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

"* * *